Shruti Kishorepuria

3 Hungerford Street, PS - Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700 017

June 3, 2022

To

The Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,

New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 526947

The Manager

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: LAOPALA

The Manager

Listing Department

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

7 Lyons Range

Kolkata - 700 001

Scrip Code - 22016

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011, we are enclosing herewith the disclosure, on sale of 1,50,000 equity Shares of M/s La Opala RG Limited on June 2, 2022.

This is for your Information & record please.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

smuti kisherepuia

Shruti Kishorepuria

(Promoter of La Opala Rb Ltd.,)

CC:- M/s La Opala RG Limited Eco Centre, EM 4, Sector 5 Salt lake, Kolkata - 700 091

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u> PART A – Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	La Opala RG Limited				
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Name of the Seller(s) Shruti Kishorepuria				
	Name of Persons acting in Concert(s) (PACs) Ajit Jhunjhunwala Sushil Jhunjhunwala Gyaneshwari Devi Jhunjhunwala Nidhi Jhunjhunwala Ishita Jhunjhunwala Abhyuday Jhunjhunwala Genesis Exports Ltd.,				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Yes				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	NSE, BSE & CSE				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w. r. t. total Share / voting Capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total Diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights Name of the Seller(s) Shruti Kishorepuria	17,50,000	1.58%	1.58%		
Name of Persons acting in Concert(s)(PACs) Ajit Jhunjhunwala Gyaneshwari Devi Jhunjhunwala Sushil Jhunjhunwala Nidhi Jhunjhunwala Ishita Jhunjhunwala Abhyuday Jhunjhunwala Genesis Exports Limited	83,93,000 49,73,000 40,50,000 9,00,000 7,00,000 7,00,000 5,13,99,000	7.56% 4.48% 3.65% 0.81% 0.63% 0.63% 46.30%	7.56% 4.48% 3.65% 0.81% 0.63% 0.63% 46.30%		
e) Total	7,28,65,000	65.64%	65.64%		

Smuti kishonepusia

Detai	ls of acquisition/Sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold				
	Name of the Seller(s)				
	Shruti Kishorepuria	1,50,000	0.14%	0.14%	
b)	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	-	-	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	-	-	
e) 1	Fotal (a+b+c+/-d)	1,50,000	0.14%	0.14%	
	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
	Shares carrying voting rights				
	Name of the Seller (s)				
	Shruti Kishorepuria	16,00,000	1.44%	1.44%	
	Name of Douglas acting in Consent(a)/DACa)				
	Name of Persons acting in Concert(s)(PACs)	02.02.000	7.500/	7.500/	
	Ajit Jhunjhunwala	83,93,000	7.56%	7.56%	
	Gyaneshwari Devi Jhunjhunwala	49,73,000	4.48%	4.48%	
	Sushil Jhunjhunwala	40,50,000	3.65%	3.65%	
	Nidhi Jhunjhunwala	9,00,000	0.81%	0.81%	
	Ishita Jhunjhunwala	7,00,000	0.63%	0.63%	
	Abhyuday Jhunjhunwala	7,00,000	0.63%	0.63%	
	Genesis Exports Limited	5,15,49,000	46.44%	46.44%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
e) -	Total (a+b+c+d)	7,28,65,000	65.64%	65.64%	
Mode	e of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-	Open market			
	et / public issue / rights issue / preferential ment / inter-se transfer etc).				
	of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	02.06.2022			
recei	ipt of intimation of allotment of shares, hever is applicable	02.00.2022			
	ty share capital / total voting capital of the TC	111,00,00,000			
befo	re the said acquisition / sale	,_,_,			
after	ty share capital/ total voting capital of the TC the said acquisition / sale	111,00,00,000			
	I diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the acquisition	NA			

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Smuti kisholepuia

Signature of the Seller

Place: Kolkata

Date: 03.06.2022